

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023- 797

То

Public Schools District Supervisors

Private and Public Schools

School Heads Teachers

Subject:

Presentation of the 3-Year Campus Journalism Development Plan of

DepEd Digos City Division

Date

September 29, 2023

The Division Campus Journalism Development Plan (DCJDP) of the City Schools Division of Digos City for 2023-2026 is responsive to the provisions of Republic Act 7079, July 05,1991.

Stipulated in the declared policy that the State will uphold and protect the freedom of the press even at the campus level and to promote the development and growth of campus journalism as a means of strengthening ethical values, encouraging critical and creative thinking, and developing moral character and personal discipline of the Filipino youth.

In furtherance of this policy, the State shall undertake various programs and projects aimed at improving the journalistic skills of students concerned and promoting responsible and free journalism.

Guided by the provisions of R.A. 7079, the Digos City Schools Division Office envisions to improve the performance of Campus Journalists in the Regional and National level, thus, a conference is scheduled on October 14, 2023 at 1:00-5:00 pm at Ramon Magsaysay Central Elementary School Gymnasium.

School paper advisers both in private and public schools are required to attend the conference to effectively discuss the 3-year Campus Journalism Development Plan of the division. Together with the Division Campus Journalism Focal, the conference will target solutions on the issues and concerns being identified to make way for a better standing of the division in the next scheduled Regional and National conferences.

All expenses incurred relative to the attendance of the conference shall be charged against local funds and other sources of funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information, compliance and immediate dissemination.

For and in the absence of OIC-SDS:

RECORDS SECTION SOLLIE B. OLIVER, JD, MATE

Chief - SGOD Officer-in-Charge

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/LR/lts

BY: TIME: LOS

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396